
Spare parts i

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

 © Copyright FlexLink 2022
The contents of this publication are the copyright of the publishers and 
may not be reproduced (even extracts) unless permission is granted. 
Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information 
but no liability can be accepted for any errors or omissions. The right is 
reserved to make design modifications.

Patents
Essential parts of the FlexLink product range are protected by patents 
and design regulations.
Drawings are made to European standards.

Content
End drive unit - X180-X300 1
End drive unit, with slip clutch......................... ...... 2
Complete unit – XBEB 0A180HLP/HRP...................... 2
0-unit – XBEB 0A180HLP/HRP ................................... 3
Basic unit – XBEB 0A180HLU/HRU...........................  4
End drive unit, without slip clutch.......................... 6
Complete unit – XBEB 0A180HNLP/HNRP................  6
0-unit – XBEB 0A180HNLP/HNRP .............................. 7
End drive unit, with slip clutch, guided...................9
Complete unit – XBEB 0A180HLGP/HRGP................  9
0-unit – XBEB 0A180HLGP/HRGP ...........................  10
Basic unit – XBEB 0A180HLGU/HRGU....................  11
End drive unit, without slip clutch, guided .......... 12
Complete unit – XBEB 0A180HNLGP/HNRGP ......... 12
Basic unit – XBEB 0A180HNLGP/HNRGP ...............  13
End drive unit, with slip clutch.............................. 15
Complete unit – XBEB 0A300HLP/HRP...................  15
0-unit – XBEB 0A300HLP/HRP ................................  16
Basic unit – XBEB 0A300HLU/HRU.......................... 17
End drive unit, without slip clutch........................ 19
Complete unit – XBEB 0A300HNLP/HNRP..............  19
0-unit – XBEB 0A300HNLP/HNRP ...........................  20
End drive unit, with slip clutch, guided................ 22
Complete unit – XBEB 0A300HLGP/HRGP..............  22
0-unit – XBEB 0A300HLGP/HRGP ............................ 23
Basic unit – XBEB 0A300HLGU/HRGU....................  24
End drive unit, without slip clutch, guided .......... 26
Complete unit – XBEB 0A300HNLGP/HNRGP ........  26
Basic unit – XBEB 0A300HNLGP/HNRGP ................ 27
Idler end unit X180-X300........................................ 31
XBEJ A180...............................................................  32
XBEJ A300...............................................................  33
Spare parts Slide rail - XB...................................... 35
Slide rail – XB ...........................................................  35
Spare parts Chains - XB.......................................... 37
Spare parts Guide rail cover - XB...............................39
Product designations in alphanumeric order............. 41



ii Spare parts 

http://www.flexlink.com

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

Catalogue instructions
1. How to read the catalogue: Open the catalogue and 
from the Table of content or the PDF navigation bar lo-
cate the group in which the part you want to find is pres-
ent. Turn over to the concerned page number by a "click". 
Now find out the figure of the part you wish to order. Jot 
down the part number against that particular figure num-
ber from the text. In case, if you have the part number 
and you need the other details, the part index can be 
used. The part index (at the end of the catalogue) will 
give you the figure and page number of the part you wish 
to order. 

2. How to order spare parts: The part number and the 
description of the part required should be invariably men-
tioned in the order as per the catalog text. The latest part 
number as conveyed through our service circulars should 
only appear on the order. In case of ordering colored 
components, color code of the components should be 
mentioned. The quantity shown against the part number 
is the quantity per unit for that group so that particular 
quantity should be multiplied by the number of sets 
required. 

3. Abbreviations: The following abbreviations are used 
in this catalog:

 

4. Recomended Spare parts:  
Several items of the complete spare parts overview are ear-
marked as recommended spare parts. FlexLink advises its cus-
tomers to purchase and stock these specific items for 
replacement in case of failure of the original item. The recom-
mended spares are limited to only these items for which the 
cost of buying is in a fair relationship to the risk (i.e. probability 
* impact) of sudden failure. It merely consists of wear parts and 
some electrical and pneumatic components.

assly. Assembly 
V Volts 
N.I. Not illustrated 
W Watt 
Comp. Complete 
Fr Front 
Std. Standard 
L Length 
A/t. Alternate 
Rr Rear 
L.H. Left hand 
R.H. Right hand 
AR As required 
(Part number)  Part num-
ber presented  in “paran-
theses” and in Italic 
character style

Parts are included in a 
Spare parts kit.

*)

These items can only be 
purchased as part of a kit 
and when an item has an * 
the corresponding item 
always is placed between 
brackets (..) see above. 

Recomended Spare part

Parts which are usually 
kept in stock and have 
short turnaround (See item 
4)



Spare parts iii

Spare parts FlexLink Systems



iv Spare parts 

http://www.flexlink.com

Spare parts FlexLink Systems



Spare parts 5577EN-4 1

SPARE PARTS

jSpare parts End drive unit - X180-X300
Technical information from FlexLink 5577EN-4

End drive unit - X180-X300
Revision list

Document 
designation Date Type of revision Entered by

5577EN-1 12-02-15 New version CB

5577EN-2 xx-xx-xx x x

5577EN-3 22-01-28 Logo, illustrations and list 
updates TG

5577EN-4 22-02-03 Update bearing pos for X300 TG



2 Spare parts 

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, with slip clutch

Complete unit – XBEB 0A180HLP/HRP 

2

1

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1
Adapter plate including bolts,  
wedges, washers and shaft

5117108
The illustration shows part 
no 3920088

2
0-unit (left-hand version) 
0-unit (right-hand version)

XBEB 0A180HLP 
XBEB 0A180HRP

1 
1



Spare parts 3

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, with slip clutch

0-unit – XBEB 0A180HLP/HRP

2

4

5

1

3

6

7

1A

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1 Slip clutch 5054003 1 Ø20/Ø25 mm

1A Spare part kit for slip clutch 5056817 (1) Kit contains sprocket wheel, 
cup spring and balls

X

2 Flange 3920084 1

3 Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 8x7x40

4 Spacer 3921652 1

5 Basic unit left XBEB 0A180HLU 1 See next page

Basic unit right XBEB 0A180HRU 1 See next page

6* Distance screw M5/M6 (3925718) 4 See kit below

7* Slack protection (5059581) 2 See kit below

*) 6 Distance screw kit 5111598 1 Kit contains 10pcs

*) 7 Slack protection kit 5111564 1 LH+RH, Including nuts and 
screws



4 Spare parts 

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, with slip clutch

Basic unit – XBEB 0A180HLU/HRU

21

1

2

3

6

12

20

8

9

5

10

4

11

13

14
15

17

16

19 18
7



Spare parts 5

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

Basic unit – XBEB 0A180HLU/HRU
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended

Spare parts
1* Drive shaft (5046379) 1 See kit below
2* Side plate (5113507) 1 See kit below
3* Steering Guide (5043876) 2 See kit below
4 Spacer 5044331 4
5* Side plate (5059641) 1 See kit below
6* Steering Guide L (5043878) 1 See kit below
7* Bearing (6205-2RS1/C3) 2 See kit below
8* Drive wheel 5111617 1 (3904457) X
9* Retaining ring DIN 471 4 25 st, See kit below
10* Steering Guide R (5043877) 1 See kit below
11* Side plate (5059623) 1 See kit below
12* Side plate (5113501) 1 See kit below
13* Cover plate (5059568) 1 See kit below
14* Guide R (5114772) 1 See kit below
15 T-slot washer strip kit 3905041 2
16* Guide L (5059275) 1 See kit below
17 Spacer 5044322 2
18 Connecting strip 5044317 4
19* Guide L (5059335) 1 See kit below
20* Guide L (5114774) 1 See kit below

21* Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1
8x7x40, See 
kit below

*) 2+5+11+12+13 Side plate kit compl. 5116454 1

*) 6+10
Spare part kit, Steering 
guides

5110795 1 LH+RH X

*) 3
Spare part kit, Steering 
guides

5111174 1 2 pcs X

*) 16+19 Spare part kit, Guides 5110796 1 LH+RH X
*) 14+20 Spare part kit, Guides 5116428 1 LH+RH X

*) 1+7+8+9+21
Spare part kit, Wheel 
compl.

5116429 1 X



6 Spare parts 

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, without slip clutch

Complete unit – XBEB 0A180HNLP/HNRP

1

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1 0-unit (left-hand version) XBEB 0A180HNLP 1 See next page for details
0-unit (right-hand version) XBEB 0A180HNRP 1 See next page for details



Spare parts 7

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, without slip clutch

0-unit – XBEB 0A180HNLP/HNRP

1

2

3

6

12

20

8

9

5

10

4

11

13

14
15

17

16

19
18

21

22

28

23
24

25
26

27

7



8 Spare parts 

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

0-unit – XBEB 0A180HNLP/HNRP
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended

Spare parts

1* Drive shaft (5044321) 1 See kit below

2* Side plate (5113507) 1 See kit below

3* Steering Guide (5043876) 2 See kit below

4 Spacer 5044331 4

5* Side plate (5059641) 1 See kit below

6* Steering Guide L (5043878) 1 See kit below

7* Bearing (6205-
2RS1/C3)

2 See kit below

8* Drive wheel 5111617 1 (3904457) X
9* Retaining ring DIN 471 3 25 st, See kit below

10* Steering Guide R (5043877) 1 See kit below

11* Side plate (5059623) 1 See kit below

12* Side plate (5113501) 1 See kit below

13* Cover plate (5059568) 1 See kit below

14* Guide R (5114772) 1 See kit below

15 T-slot washer strip kit 3905041 2

16* Guide R (5059275) 1 See kit below

17 Spacer 5044322 2

18 Connecting strip 5044317 4

19* Guide L (5059335) 1 See kit below

20* Guide L (5114774) 1 See kit below

21* Distance screw M5/M6 (3925718) 4 See kit below

22* Slack protection (5059581) 2 See kit below

23* Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 8x7x40, See kit below

24* Sleeve (5043873) 1 See kit below

25* Absorber (5043874) 1 See kit below

26* Washer torque arm (5056635) 1 See kit below

27* Screw (M6S M8x90 
8.8 6H FZB)

1 See kit below

28 Torque arm kit 5057039 1 Torque arm, sleeve, screws,
washers and wedge

*) 2+5+11+12+13 Side plate kit compl. 5116454 1

*) 6+10 Spare part kit, Steering 
guides

5110795 1 LH+RH X

*) 3 Spare part kit, Steering 
guides

5111174 1 2 pcs X

*) 16+19 Spare part kit, Guides 5110796 1 LH+RH X
*) 14+20 Spare part kit, Guides 5116428 1 LH+RH X
*) 1+7+8+9+23 Spare part kit, Wheel compl. 5116430 1 X

*) 21 Distance screw kit 5111598 1 Kit contains 10pcs



Spare parts 9

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

*) 24+25+26+27 Absorber kit 5116451 1

*) 22 Slack protection kit 5111564 1 LH+RH, Including nuts and 
screws

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts



Spare parts 10

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, with slip clutch, guided

Complete unit – XBEB 0A180HLGP/HRGP 

2

1

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1
Adapter plate including bolts,  
wedges, washers and shaft

5117108
The illustration shows part 
no 3920088

2
0-unit (left-hand version) 
0-unit (right-hand version)

XBEB 0A180HLGP 
XBEB 0A180HRGP

1 
1



Spare parts 11

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, with slip clutch, guided

0-unit – XBEB 0A180HLGP/HRGP

2

4

5

1

3

1A

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1 Slip clutch 5054003 1 Ø20/Ø25 mm

1A Spare part kit for slip clutch 5056817 (1) Kit contains sprocket wheel,
cup spring and balls

X

2 Flange 3920084 1

3 Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 8x7x40

4 Spacer 3921652 1

5 Basic unit left XBEB 0A180HLGU 1 See next page

Basic unit right XBEB 0A180HRGU 1 See next page



12 Spare parts 

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, with slip clutch, guided

Basic unit – XBEB 0A180HLGU/HRGU

13

1

2

3

6

7

4

8

9

10

11

12
5

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1* Drive shaft (5046379) 1 See kit below

2* Side plate (5059642) 2 See kit below

3* Steering Guide (5043876) 4 See kit below

4 Spacer 5044331 4

5* Bearing (6205-2RS1/C3) 2 See kit below

6* Drive wheel 5111617 1 (3904457) X
7* Retaining ring DIN 471 4 25 st, See kit below

8* Side plate (5059624) 2 See kit below

9* Cover plate (5059568) 1 See kit below

10 T-slot washer strip kit 3905041 2

11 Spacer 5044322 2

12 Connecting strip 5044317 4

13* Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 8x7x40, See kit below

*) 2+8+9 Side plate kit compl. 5116431 1

*) 3 Spare part kit, Steering 
guides

5111174 1 2 pcs X

*) 1+5+6+7+13 Spare part kit, Wheel compl. 5116429 1 X



Spare parts 13

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, without slip clutch, guided

Complete unit – XBEB 0A180HNLGP/HNRGP

1

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1 0-unit (left-hand version) XBEB 0A180HNLGP 1 See next page for details
0-unit (right-hand version) XBEB 0A180HNRGP 1 See next page for details



14 Spare parts 

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, without slip clutch, guided

Basic unit – XBEB 0A180HNLGP/HNRGP

1

18

13
14

15
16

17

2

3

6

7

4

8

9

10

11

125



Spare parts 15

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

Basic unit – XBEB 0A180HNLGP/HNRGP
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended

Spare parts

1* Drive shaft (5044321) 1 See kit below

2* Side plate (5059642) 2 See kit below

3* Steering Guide (5043876) 4 See kit below

4 Spacer 5044331 4

5* Bearing (6205-2RS1/C3) 2 See kit below

6* Drive wheel 5111617 1 (3904457) X
7* Retaining ring DIN 471 4 25 st, See kit below

8* Side plate (5059624) 2 See kit below

9* Cover plate (5059568) 1 See kit below

10 T-slot washer strip kit 3905041 2

11 Spacer 5044322 2

12 Connecting strip 5044317 4

13* Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 8x7x40, See kit below

14* Sleeve (5043873) 1 See kit below

15* Absorber (5043874) 1 See kit below

16* Washer torque arm (5056635) 1 See kit below

17* Screw (M6S M8x90 
8.8 6H FZB)

1 See kit below

18 Torque arm kit 5057039 Torque arm, sleeve,
screws, washers and wedge

*) 2+8+9 Side plate kit compl. 5116431 1

*) 3 Spare part kit, Steering 
guides

5111174 1 2 pcs X

*) 1+5+6+7+13 Spare part kit, Wheel 
compl.

5116430 1 X

*) 14+15+16+17 Absorber kit 5116451 1



16 Spare parts 

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, with slip clutch

Complete unit – XBEB 0A300HLP/HRP 

 

2

1

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1
Adapter plate including bolts,  
wedges, washers and shaft

5117108
The illustration shows 
part no 3920088

2
0-unit (left-hand version) 
0-unit (right-hand version)

XBEB 0A300HLP 
XBEB 0A300HRP

1 
1



Spare parts 17

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, with slip clutch

0-unit – XBEB 0A300HLP/HRP

2

4

5

1

3

6

7

1A

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1 Slip clutch 5054003 1 Ø20/Ø25 mm

1A Spare part kit for slip clutch 5056817 (1) Kit contains sprocket wheel,
cup spring and balls

X

2 Flange 3920084 1

3 Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 8x7x40

4 Spacer 3921652 1

5 Basic unit left XBEB 0A300HLU 1 See next page

Basic unit right XBEB 0A300HRU 1 See next page

6* Distance screw M5/M6 (3925718) 4 See kit below

7* Slack protection (5059581) 2 See kit below

*) 6 Distance screw kit 5111598 1 Kit contains 10 pcs

*) 7 Slack protection kit 5111564 1 LH+RH, Including nuts and 
screws



18 Spare parts 

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, with slip clutch

Basic unit – XBEB 0A300HLU/HRU

1

2

3

6

12

21

8

9

5

10

4

11

13

14
15

18

17

20
19

16

22

7



Spare parts 19

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

Basic unit – XBEB 0A300HLU/HRU
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended

Spare parts

1* Drive shaft (5114709) 1 See kit below

2* Side plate (5113507) 1 See kit below

3* Steering Guide (5043876) 2 See kit below

4 Fastener yoke 5114783 1

5* Side plate (5059641) 1 See kit below

6* Steering Guide L (5043878) 1 See kit below

7* Bearing (6205-2RS1/C3) 2 See kit below

8* Drive wheel 5111617 1 (3904457) X
9* Retaining ring DIN 471 4 25 st, See kit below

10* Steering Guide R (5043877) 1 See kit below

11* Side plate (5059623) 1 See kit below

12* Side plate (5113501) 1 See kit below

13* Cover plate (5059568) 1 See kit below

14* Guide R (5114772) 1 See kit below

15 T-slot washer strip kit 3905041 2

16 Spacer 5053445 2

17 Guide R (5059275) 1 See kit below

18 Spacer 5044322 2

19 Connecting strip 5044317 4

20* Guide L (5059335) 1 See kit below

21* Guide L (5114774) 1 See kit below

22* Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 8x7x40, See kit below

*) 2+5+11+12+13 Side plate kit compl. 5116454 1

*) 6+10 Spare part kit, Steering guides 5110795 1 LH+RH X
*) 3 Spare part kit, Steering guides 5111174 1 2 pcs X
*) 17+20 Spare part kit, Guides 5110796 1 LH+RH X
*) 14+21 Spare part kit, Guides 5116428 1 LH+RH X
*) 1+7+8+9+22 Spare part kit, Wheel compl. 5116446 1 X



20 Spare parts 

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, without slip clutch

Complete unit – XBEB 0A300HNLP/HNRP

1

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1 0-unit (left-hand version) XBEB 0A300HNLP 1 See next page for details
0-unit (right-hand version) XBEB 0A300HNRP 1 See next page for details



Spare parts 21

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, without slip clutch

0-unit – XBEB 0A300HNLP/HNRP

23

1

29

24
25

26
27

28

2

3

6

12

21

8

9

5

10

4

11

13

14
15

18

17

20
19

16

22

7



22 Spare parts 

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

0-unit – XBEB 0A300HNLP/HNRP
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended

Spare parts

1* Drive shaft (5114708) 1 See kit below

2* Side plate (5113507) 1 See kit below

3* Steering Guide (5043876) 2 See kit below

4 Fastener yoke 5114783 1

5* Side plate (5059641) 1 See kit below

6* Steering Guide L (5043878) 1 See kit below

7* Bearing (6205-2RS1/C3) 2 See kit below

8* Drive wheel 5111617 1 (3904457) X
9* Retaining ring DIN 471 4 25 st, See kit below

10* Steering Guide R (5043877) 1 See kit below

11* Side plate (5059623) 1 See kit below

12* Side plate (5113501) 1 See kit below

13* Cover plate (5059568) 1 See kit below

14* Guide R (5114772) 1 See kit below

15 T-slot washer strip kit 3905041 2

16 Spacer 5053445 2

17* Guide R (5059275) 1 See kit below

18 Spacer 5044322 2

19 Connecting strip 5044317 4

20* Guide L (5059335) 1 See kit below

21* Guide L (5114774) 1 See kit below

22* Distance screw M5/M6 (3925718) 4 See kit below

23* Slack protection (5059581) 2 See kit below

24* Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 8x7x40, See kit below

25* Sleeve (5043873) 1 See kit below

26* Absorber (5043874) 1 See kit below

27* Washer torque arm (5056635) 1 See kit below

28* Screw (M6S M8x40 
8.8 6H FZB)

1 See kit below

29 Torque arm kit 5057039 1 Torque arm, sleeve, 
screws, washers and wedge

*) 2+5+11+12+13 Side plate kit compl. 5116454 1

*) 6+10 Spare part kit, Steering 
guides

5110795 1 LH+RH X

*) 3 Spare part kit, Steering 
guides

5111174 1 2 pcs X

*) 17+20 Spare part kit, Guides 5110796 1 LH+RH X
*) 14+21 Spare part kit, Guides 5116428 1 LH+RH X
*) 1+7+8+9+24 Spare part kit, Wheel 

compl.
5116447 1 X

*) 22 Distance screw kit 5111598 1 Kit contains 10 pcs

*) 23 Slack protection kit 5111564 1 LH+RH, Including nuts and 
screws

*) 25+26+27+28 Absorber kit 5111548 1



Spare parts 23

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, with slip clutch, guided

Complete unit – XBEB 0A300HLGP/HRGP 

2

1

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1
Adapter plate including bolts,  
wedges, washers and shaft

5117108
The illustration shows part 
no 3920088

2
0-unit (left-hand version) 
0-unit (right-hand version)

XBEB 0A300HLGP 
XBEB 0A300HRGP

1 
1



24 Spare parts 

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, with slip clutch, guided

0-unit – XBEB 0A300HLGP/HRGP

2

4

5

1

3

1A

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1 Slip clutch 5054003 1 Ø20/Ø25 mm

1A Spare part kit for slip clutch 5056817 (1) Kit contains sprocket wheel, 
cup spring and balls

X

2 Flange 3920084 1

3 Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 8x7x40

4 Spacer 3921652 1

5 Basic unit left XBEB 0A300HLGU 1 See next page

Basic unit right XBEB 0A300HRGU 1 See next page



Spare parts 25

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, with slip clutch, guided

Basic unit – XBEB 0A300HLGU/HRGU

14

11

1

2

3

6

7

4

8

9

10

12

135



26 Spare parts 

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

Basic unit – XBEB 0A300HLGU/HRGU
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended

Spare parts

1* Drive shaft (5114709) 1 See kit below

2* Side plate (5059642) 2 See kit below

3* Steering Guide (5043876) 4 See kit below

4 Fastener yoke 5114783 1

5* Bearing (6205-2RS1/C3) 2 See kit below

6* Drive wheel 5111617 1 (3904457) X
7* Retaining ring DIN 471 4 25 st, See kit below

8* Side plate (5059624) 2 See kit below

9* Cover plate (5059568) 1 See kit below

10 T-slot washer strip kit 3905041 2

11 Spacer 5053445 2

12 Spacer 5044322 2

13 Connecting strip 5044317 4

14* Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 8x7x40, See kit below

*) 2+8+9 Side plate kit compl. 5116431 1

*) 3 Spare part kit, Steering 
guides

5111174 1 2 pcs X

*) 1+5+6+7+14 Spare part kit, Wheel compl. 5116446 1 X



Spare parts 27

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, without slip clutch, guided

Complete unit – XBEB 0A300HNLGP/HNRGP

1

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1 0-unit (left-hand version) XBEB 0A300HNLGP 1 See next page for details
0-unit (right-hand version) XBEB 0A300HNRGP 1 See next page for details



28 Spare parts 

http://www.flexlink.com

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

End drive unit, without slip clutch, guided

Basic unit – XBEB 0A300HNLGP/HNRGP

1

19

15
16

17
18

14

11

2

3

6

7

4

8

9

10

12

135



Spare parts 29

SPARE PARTS

Basic unit – XBEB 0A300HNLGP/HNRGP
Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended

Spare parts

1* Drive shaft (5114708) 1 See kit below

2* Side plate (5059642) 2 See kit below

3* Steering Guide (5043876) 4 See kit below

4 Fastener yoke 5114783 1

5* Bearing (6205-2RS1/C3) 2 See kit below

6* Drive wheel 5111617 1 (3904457) X
7* Retaining ring DIN 471 4 25 st, See kit below

8* Side plate (5059624) 2 See kit below

9* Cover plate (5059568) 1 See kit below

10 T-slot washer strip kit 3905041 2

11 Spacer 5053445 2

12 Spacer 5044322 2

13 Connecting strip 5044317 4

14* Thin parallel key DIN 6885 A h9 1 8x7x40, See 
kit below

15* Sleeve (5043873) 1 See kit below

16* Absorber (5043874) 1 See kit below

17* Washer torque arm (5056635) 1 See kit below

18* Screw (M6S M8x40 
8.8 6H FZB)

1 See kit below

19 Torque arm kit 5057039 1 Torque arm, sleeve, 
screws, washers and 
wedge

*) 2+8+9 Side plate kit compl. 5116431 1

*) 3 Spare part kit, Steering 
guides

5111174 1 2 pcs X

*) 1+5+6+7+14 Spare part kit, Wheel compl. 5116447 1 X

*) 15+16+17+18 Absorber kit 5111548 1



30 Spare parts 

http://www.flexlink.com

Spare parts FlexLink Systems



Spare parts 5578EN-2 31

SPARE PARTS

Spare parts Idler end unit - X180-X300
Technical information from FlexLink 5578EN-2

Idler end unit - X180-X300
Revision list

Document 
designation Date Type of revision Entered by

5578EN-1 12-02-15 New version CB

5578EN-2 30-01-22 Updated logo TG



32 Spare parts 

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

Idler end unit

XBEJ A180

1

2

3

6

5

4

7

8

9

11

10

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1* Cover plate (5059568) 2 See kit below

2* Side plate (5059640) 2 See kit below

3* Steering Guide (5043876) 4 See kit below

4 Shaft 3921074 1

5 Bearing 6202-2Z 2

6 Idler wheel 5111553 1 (3924517) X
7* Side plate (5059622) 2 See kit below

8 T-slot washer strip kit 3905041 2

9 Spacer 5044331 4

10 Connecting strip 5044317 4

11 Spacer 5044322 2

*) 1+2+7 Side plate kit compl. 5116489 1

*) 3 Spare part kit, Steering 
guides

5111174 1 2 pcs X



Spare parts 33

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

Idler end unit

XBEJ A300

1

2

3

6

5

4

7

8

9

11

10

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1* Cover plate (5059568) 2 See kit below

2* Side plate (5059640) 2 See kit below

3* Steering Guide (5043876) 4 See kit below

4 Shaft 3921074 1

5 Bearing 6202-2Z 2

6 Idler wheel 5111553 1 (3924517) X
7* Side plate (5059622) 2 See kit below

8 T-slot washer strip kit 3905041 2

9 Spacer 5053445 4

10 Connecting strip 5044317 4

11 Spacer 5044322 2

*) 1+2+7 Side plate kit compl. 5116489 1

*) 3 Spare part kit, Steering guides 5111174 1 2 pcs X



34 Spare parts 

http://www.flexlink.com

Spare parts FlexLink Systems



Spare parts 5564EN-3 35

SPARE PARTS

Spare parts Slide rail - XB
Technical information from FlexLink 5564EN-3

Spare parts Slide rail - XB

Slide rail – XB

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1 Plastic slide rail for XB beam
HDPE (Black) XBCR 25
PA-PE (Grey) XBCR 25 H

2 Plastic slide rail for XB beam, outer

UHMW-PE (μ=0,1–0,25) (Grey) XBCR 3 UA

1

2

2.5

6
2.5



36 Spare parts 

http://www.flexlink.com

Spare parts FlexLink Systems



Spare parts 5565EN-3 37

SPARE PARTS

Spare parts Chains - XB
Technical information from FlexLink 5565EN-3

Spare parts Chains - XB

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1 Plain chain 175 mm X
Plain chain XBTP 3A 175

Plain link kit 5056651
Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 
steel pins

2 Friction top chain 175 mm
Enter cleat frequency (1–20) instead 
of # in product designation

X

Friction top chain XBTP 3A 175 F#

Friction top link kit 5056653
Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 
steel pins

3 Roller cleat link 175 mm X

Roller cleat link XBTL 175x46 R

Roller cleat chain must be ordered as 
plain chain plus desired number of 
roller cleat links. Cannot be ordered 
as chain.

4 Plain chain 175 mm X
Plain chain XBTPX 3A180 K

175

3

7

3

175

3

7

3

2.5
295

3

7

3

295

3

7

3

2.5
175

3

7

3

Ø 35

45.5

4

5

1

2

3 6

175



38 Spare parts 

http://www.flexlink.com

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

Plain link kit 5129849

Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 
steel pins

5 Plain chain 295 mm
Plain chain XBTP 3A 295

Plain link kit 5056652
Link kit contains 10 links, 10 pivots, 10 
steel pins

6 Friction top chain 295 mm
Enter cleat frequency (1–10) instead 
of # in product designation

Friction top chain XBTP 3A 295 F#

Friction top link kit 5054874
Links are delivered as a kit containing 
10 links and the necessary steel pins 
and plastic pivots

 

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts



Spare parts 5566EN-3 39

SPARE PARTS

Spare parts Guide rail cover - XB
Technical information from FlexLink 5566EN-3

Spare parts Guide rail cover - XB

17

23

33

17

1

2

Item Description Part No Qty Comments Recommended
Spare parts

1 Guide rail cover for 15 mm aluminium guide rail
Polyethylene, length 3 m XLRT 3×23
UHMW-PE, length 3 m XLRT 3×23 U

2
Guide rail cover, flanged, for 15 mm aluminium 
guide rail
Polyethylene, length 3 m, flanged XLRT 3×33 D



40 Spare parts 

http://www.flexlink.com

Spare parts FlexLink Systems



Spare parts 41

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

Product designations in alphanumeric order

Part no Page

(3904457) 11
(3904457) 14
(3904457) 18
(3904457) 21
(3904457) 25
(3904457) 28
(3904457) 5
(3904457) 8
(3924517) 32
(3924517) 33
(3925718) 16
(3925718) 21
(3925718) 3
(3925718) 8
(5043873) 14
(5043873) 21
(5043873) 28
(5043873) 8
(5043874) 14
(5043874) 21
(5043874) 28
(5043874) 8
(5043876) 11
(5043876) 14
(5043876) 18
(5043876) 21
(5043876) 25
(5043876) 28
(5043876) 32
(5043876) 33
(5043876) 5
(5043876) 8
(5043877) 18
(5043877) 21
(5043877) 5
(5043877) 8
(5043878) 18
(5043878) 21
(5043878) 5
(5043878) 8
(5044321) 11
(5044321) 14
(5044321) 8
(5046379) 5
(5056635) 14
(5056635) 21
(5056635) 28

(5056635) 8
(5059275) 18
(5059275) 21
(5059275) 5
(5059275) 8
(5059335) 18
(5059335) 21
(5059335) 5
(5059335) 8
(5059568) 11
(5059568) 14
(5059568) 18
(5059568) 21
(5059568) 25
(5059568) 28
(5059568) 32
(5059568) 33
(5059568) 5
(5059568) 8
(5059581) 16
(5059581) 21
(5059581) 3
(5059581) 8
(5059622) 32
(5059622) 33
(5059623) 18
(5059623) 21
(5059623) 5
(5059623) 8
(5059624) 11
(5059624) 14
(5059624) 25
(5059624) 28
(5059640) 32
(5059640) 33
(5059641) 18
(5059641) 21
(5059641) 5
(5059641) 8
(5059642) 11
(5059642) 14
(5059642) 25
(5059642) 28
(5113501) 18
(5113501) 21
(5113501) 5
(5113501) 8

Part no Page

(5113507) 18
(5113507) 21
(5113507) 5
(5113507) 8
(5114708) 21
(5114708) 28
(5114709) 18
(5114709) 25
(5114772) 18
(5114772) 21
(5114772) 5
(5114772) 8
(5114774) 18
(5114774) 21
(5114774) 5
(5114774) 8
3905041 11
3905041 14
3905041 18
3905041 21
3905041 25
3905041 28
3905041 32
3905041 33
3905041 5
3905041 8
3920084 10
3920084 16
3920084 23
3920084 3
3920088 15
3920088 2
3920088 22
3920088 9
3921074 32
3921074 33
3921652 10
3921652 16
3921652 23
3921652 3
5044317 11
5044317 14
5044317 18
5044317 21
5044317 25
5044317 28
5044317 32

Part no Page

5044317 33
5044317 5
5044317 8
5044322 11
5044322 14
5044322 18
5044322 21
5044322 25
5044322 28
5044322 32
5044322 33
5044322 5
5044322 8
5044331 11
5044331 14
5044331 32
5044331 5
5044331 8
5053445 18
5053445 21
5053445 25
5053445 28
5053445 33
5054003 10
5054003 16
5054003 23
5054003 3
5054874 38
5056651 38
5056652 38
5056653 38
5056817 10
5056817 16
5056817 23
5056817 3
5057039 14
5057039 21
5057039  28
5057039 8
5110795 18
5110795 21
5110795 5
5110795 8
5110796 18
5110796 21
5110796 5
5110796 8

Part no Page



42 Spare parts 

http://www.flexlink.com

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

5111174 11
5111174 14
5111174 18
5111174 21
5111174 25
5111174 28
5111174 32
5111174 33
5111174 5
5111174 8
5111548 21
5111548 28
5111553 32
5111553 33
5111564 16
5111564 21
5111564 3
5111564 8
5111598 16
5111598 21
5111598 3
5111598 8
5111617 11
5111617 14
5111617 18
5111617 21
5111617 25
5111617 28
5111617 5
5111617 8
5114783 18
5114783 21
5114783 25
5114783 28
5116428 18
5116428 21
5116428 5
5116428 8
5116429 11
5116429 5
5116429 8
5116430 14
5116431 11
5116431 14
5116431 25
5116431 28
5116446 18

Part no Page

5116446 25
5116447 21
5116447 28
5116451 14
5116451 8
5116454 18
5116454 21
5116454 5
5116454 8
5116489 32
5116489 33
XBCR 25 35
XBCR 25 H 35
XBCR 3 UA 35
XBEB 
0A180HLGP/ 
XBEB 
0A180HRGP 

9

XBEB 
0A180HLGU 

10

XBEB 0A180HLP/ 
XBEB 0A180HRP

2

XBEB 0A180HLU 3
XBEB 0A180HN-
LGP 

12

XBEB 
0A180HNLP 

6

XBEB 0A180HN-
RGP 

12

XBEB 
0A180HNRP 

6

XBEB 
0A180HRGU 

10

XBEB 0A180HRU 3
XBEB 
0A300HLGP/ 
XBEB 
0A300HRGP

22

XBEB 
0A300HLGU 

23

XBEB 0A300HLP/ 
XBEB 0A300HRP

15

XBEB 0A300HLU 16
XBEB 0A300HN-
LGP 

26

XBEB 
0A300HNLP 

19

XBEB 0A300HN-
RGP 

26

Part no Page



Spare parts 43

Spare parts FlexLink Systems

XBEB 
0A300HNRP 

19

XBEB 
0A300HRGU 

23

XBEB 0A300HRU 16
XBTL 175x46 R 38
XBTP 3A 175 38
XBTP 3A 175 F# 38
XBTP 3A 295 38
XBTP 3A 295 F# 38
XLRT 3×23 U 39
XLRT 3×33 D 39

Part no Page



44 Spare parts 

http://www.flexlink.com

Spare parts FlexLink Systems


	End drive unit - X180-X300
	End drive unit, with slip clutch
	Complete unit – XBEB 0A180HLP/HRP

	End drive unit, with slip clutch
	0-unit – XBEB 0A180HLP/HRP

	End drive unit, with slip clutch
	Basic unit – XBEB 0A180HLU/HRU
	Basic unit – XBEB 0A180HLU/HRU

	End drive unit, without slip clutch
	Complete unit – XBEB 0A180HNLP/HNRP

	End drive unit, without slip clutch
	0-unit – XBEB 0A180HNLP/HNRP
	0-unit – XBEB 0A180HNLP/HNRP

	End drive unit, with slip clutch, guided
	Complete unit – XBEB 0A180HLGP/HRGP

	End drive unit, with slip clutch, guided
	0-unit – XBEB 0A180HLGP/HRGP

	End drive unit, with slip clutch, guided
	Basic unit – XBEB 0A180HLGU/HRGU

	End drive unit, without slip clutch, guided
	Complete unit – XBEB 0A180HNLGP/HNRGP

	End drive unit, without slip clutch, guided
	Basic unit – XBEB 0A180HNLG P/HNRGP
	Basic unit – XBEB 0A180HNLG P/HNRGP

	End drive unit, with slip clutch
	Complete unit – XBEB 0A300HLP/HRP

	End drive unit, with slip clutch
	0-unit – XBEB 0A300HLP/HRP

	End drive unit, with slip clutch
	Basic unit – XBEB 0A300HLU /HRU
	Basic unit – XBEB 0A300HLU /HRU

	End drive unit, without slip clutch
	Complete unit – XBEB 0A300HNLP/HNRP

	End drive unit, without slip clutch
	0-unit – XBEB 0A300HNLP/HNRP
	0-unit – XBEB 0A300HNLP/HNRP

	End drive unit, with slip clutch, guided
	Complete unit – XBEB 0A300HLGP/HRGP

	End drive unit, with slip clutch, guided
	0-unit – XBEB 0A300HLGP/HRGP

	End drive unit, with slip clutch, guided
	Basic unit – XBEB 0A300HLGU /HRGU
	Basic unit – XBEB 0A300HLGU /HRGU

	End drive unit, without slip clutch, guided
	Complete unit – XBEB 0A300HNLGP/HNRGP

	End drive unit, without slip clutch, guided
	Basic unit – XBEB 0A300HNLG P/HNRGP
	Basic unit – XBEB 0A300HNLG P/HNRGP


	Idler end unit - X180-X300
	Idler end unit
	XBEJ A180

	Idler end unit
	XBEJ A300


	Spare parts Slide rail - XB
	Slide rail – X B

	Spare parts Chains - XB
	Spare parts Guide rail cover - XB
	Product designations in alphanumeric order


